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Docket NO. 001554-TI Date Docketed: 10/13/2000 T i t l e :  Request f o r  approval of t r a n s f e r  o f  con t ro l  whereby 

Company: CapRocl: Telecommunications Corp 
McLeodUSA Incorporated w i  11 acquire con t ro l  o f  CapRock 
Telecommunications Corp. (holder o f  I X C  C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 
5243). whol ly  owned subsid iary  o f  CapRock Communications 
Corp., and CapRock Telecommunications C o r p . ' ~  assets w i l l  be 
t rans fe r red  t o  McLeod's subs id ia ry ,  McLeodUSA 
Telecommunications Services,  I n c .  (ho lder  o f  I X C  C e r t i f i c a t e  

McLeodlJSA Telecommunications Services,  I n c .  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: No. 4807). 
Last [lay t o  Suspend : Exp i ra t i on :  

Referred t o :  ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
( " (  ) " ind ica tes  ICIPR) - - - _ -  - - - - - - _ - _ _  X X 

Section 2 - DPR C.omp1etes and re tu rns  t o  RAR i n  10 workdays Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e El (1 j) 

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

DPR S t a f f  -- 

S t a f f  Counsel 

- OCRs ( ) 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or dec id ing  t h i s  case. 

F u l l  Commission - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Exami iier - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  R A R :  

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  ICounsel 

IARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO R E V I S I O N .  
.OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current  CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  

1. 
2 .  
3 .  
4. 
5. 
6.  
7. 
8. 
9.  
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I- I 
l- I 

! I 

/= I 
I /  

Section 3 - Chairyan Completes 
Assignments a re  as fo l lows 

- Hearing D f f i c e r ( s )  

Exam. 

I 
Where panels a re  assigned t h e  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned t h e  f u l l  Commission decides t h e  case. Date: / / 
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Docket No. 001554-TI Date Docketed: 10/13/2000 T i t l e :  Request f o r  approval o f  t r a n s f e r  o f  c o n t r o l  whereby 
McLeodUSA Incorporated w i  11 acqui re con t ro l  o f  CapRock 

Company: CapRock. Telecommunications Corp. Telecommunications Corp. (ho lder  o f  I X C  C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 
5243). a whol ly  owned subsid iary  o f  CapRock Communications 
Corp. , and CapRock Telecommunications Corp. ' s assets w i  11 be 
t r a n s f e r r e d  t o  McLeod's subsid iary .  McLeodUSA 
Telecommunications Services, I n c .  (ho lder  o f  I X C  C e r t i f i c a t e  

McLeodlJSA Tel ecommuni c a t i  ons Services , I n c  . 
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Where panels are ,dssigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Commission decides t h e  case. 

Approved: 

Date: 10/20/2000 
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Commissioners: 
J. TERRY DEASON, CHAIRMAN 
E. 1 x 0 ~  JACOBS, JR. 
LILA .4. JABER 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 

e 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850)  413-6770 

October 17,2000 

Heather A. Thomas, Esquire 
Swicller Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 
3000 K Street, NW, Suite 300 
Was’hington, DC 20007 

Re: Docket No. 001554-TI 

Dear Ms. Thomas: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a request for approval of transfer of control whereby 
McLeodUSA Incorporated will acquire control of CapRock Telecommunications Corp. 
(holder of IXC Certificate No. 5243), a wholly owned subsidiary of CapRock 
Communications Corp., and CapRock Telecommunications Corp.’s assets will be 
transferred to McLeod’s subsidiary, McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. 
(holder of IXC Certificate No. 4807), which was filed in this office on October 13,2000 and 
assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 
or FAX (850) 41 3-71 80. 

Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActiodEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



h n rc , 

RAR Official Filing: 
11/14/00****** 10:56 AM********Linda Williams***********l 

Linda Williams 2 1 b Q -  P414. 
From: 
Sent: 
To : 
cc: 
Subject: 

Andrea Cowart 
Tuesday, November 14,2000 10:42 AM 
W R  - Orders-Notices 
Janet Harrison 
ORDERS 

The following orders have been copied to GCORDERS and are ready for issuance. 

001526 - 001526.kmp 
001489 - 001489.kmp 
001527 - 001527. kmp 
001554 - 001554. kmp 
001546, 001552, - 001552. kmp 
001563 - 001563.kmp 
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Matilda Sanders 9QK-d 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Andrea Cowart 
Friday, December 08,2000 855 AM 
RAR - Orders-Notices 
Janet Harrison 
Orders 

The following orders have been copied to GCORDERS and are ready for issuance. 

001563 - 001563co.kmp 

001 546,001 552, - 001 552co.kmp 

001 554 - 001 554co.kmp 

001527 - 001527co.kmp 

001489 - 001489co.kmp 

001 526 - 001 526co.kmp 

001476,001529,001549 - 001049co.kmp 

000827,001 51 2,000820 - 000820co.kmp 

1 


